of requisite in principle approvals from the BSE Limited on 13th August 2024 and all other 
requisite approvals. The details of the allottees are enclosed as Annexure A. 

Post the above allotments, the Issued and Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company now 
stands increased to Rs. 5,78,61,000/- (Rupees Five Crore Seventy-Eight Lakhs Sixty-one 
Thousand) and on fully diluted basis stands at Rs.7,49,64,305/- (Rupees Seven Crore Forty-
Nine Lakhs Sixty-Four Thousand Three Hundred Five). 

The said Equity Shares allotted shall rank pari-passu in all aspects with the existing Equity 
Shares of the Company and be listed on the BSE LTD. 

Kindly note that our Board meeting was started on 08:30 PM and concluded on 09:00 PM. 

Thanking you.